NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY

WN U-6 Second Revision of Sheet 110.1

Cancels First Revision of Sheet 110.1

RATE SCHEDULE 10 CHARGES FOR SPECIAL METERING EQUIPMENT, RENTAL METERS AND METERING SERVICES

(C)

AVAILABLE:

In all territory served by the Company under the Tariff of which this Rate Schedule is a part.

TERM OF SERVICE:

The Term of Service for monthly meter rentals and metering services provided under this Schedule is one (1) Year. At the end of a full Term of Service, service under this Rate Schedule will continue on a billing month basis until terminated by either the Customer or the Company upon one (1) billing month advance notice.

N)

TELEMETRY EQUIPMENT CHARGE:

The decision to install telemetry equipment shall be made by the Company, at Company's sole discretion, based on the load consumption characteristics of the Customer's operations. Whenever the Company installs telemetry equipment at Customer's Premise, a monthly charge in the amount of \$127.00 shall be applied to Customer's monthly bills.

MONTHLY METER RENTAL RATES:

Any Customer may rent supplementary displacement type meters from the Company at the following rates:

(T)

(T)

(N)

Diaphragm Meters

Meter Capacity	Monthly Rate
(Cubic Feet/hour)	
0-150 CF	\$0.40628
151-800 CF	\$0.40628 + \$0.0016525 x each CF over 150
801 and over	\$1.48041+ \$0.0024103 x each CF over 800

Rotary Meters

	Meter Capacity	
Meter Size	(Cubic Feet/hour)	Monthly Rate
8C175	800	\$ 13.00
1.5M175/15C175	1500	\$ 15.00
3M175	3000	\$ 16.00
5M175	5000	\$ 18.00
7M175	7000	\$ 22.00
11M175	11000	\$ 25.00
16M175	16000	\$ 32.00

(continue to Sheet 110.2)

Issued June 28, 2004 NWN Advice No. WUTC 04-1 Effective with service on and after July 1, 2004

By Authority of WUTC Order in Docket UG-031885

Issued by: NORTHWEST NATURAL GAS COMPANY

⁽K) Moved to Sheet 110.2